UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

STATE OF NEBRASKA 

CITY OF MINDEN, NEBRASKA 

PROMISSORY NOTE  

Interest Rate Maturity Date Date of Delivery  

2.60% May 20, 2026 May 26, 2022 

LENDER: Minden Exchange Bank & Trust Company Note #91477 

PRINCIPAL AMOUNT: Two Hundred Seventy Five Thousand Dollars ($275,000.00). 

The CITY OF MINDEN, NEBRASKA (the “City”), hereby acknowledges itself to owe and for value 

received, hereby promises to pay to the Lender named above or its registered permitted assigns, but only from 

the sources and other funds hereinafter described in lawful money of the United States of America, stated